END ORL 10/17/201 Page Division 1 of 1 Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H140002436583)))



H140002436583ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations : (850) 617-6380 Fax Number

From:

Account Name : DEAN, MEAD, EGERTON, BLOODWORTH, CAPOUANO & BOZARTH, P.A. Account Number : 076077001702 Phone : (407)841-1200 : (407)423-1831 Fax Number

DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL ALLIANCE OF WOMEN COACHES, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Ccrtified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

JDC 032719/059087

IENS IBA EH 3: RECEIVE 4 001 17

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

10-20-14

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

10/17/2014

77

OCT 17

70

ہې

÷

[7]

 \bigcirc

ä

10/47/2014 13:00 FAX 4074231831

53

DEAN MEAD ORLANDO

Ø 002

î

T

14 & M

(((H14000243658 3)))

ं ి

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

OF

ALLIANCE OF WOMEN COACHES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 617.1403 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida not for profit corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Dissolution:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF CORPORATION AND DOCUMENT NUMBER

The name of the corporation is Alliance of Women Coaches, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), Florida document number N10000010371.

ARTICLE II - ADOPTION OF DISSOLUTION

The Corporation has no members entitled to vote on the dissolution. The dissolution was adopted by resolution of a majority of the Board of Directors of the Corporation by written consent dated September <u>30</u>, 2014, executed in accordance with Section 617.0821 of the Florida Statutes. The number of directors in office was nine and the vote for resolution was 9 for and 0 against.

ARTICLE HI - EFFECTIVE DATE OF DISSOLUTION

The Corporation shall be dissolved effective upon the filing of these Articles of Dissolution.

Dated this <u>30th</u> day of September, 2014.

ALLIANCE OF WOMEN COACHES, INC.

Judith Sweet, President

01018720.1

j,

(((H14000243658 3)))

OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE OF ALLIANCE OF WOMEN COACHES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 617.1406(4) of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned President of ALLIANCE OF WOMEN COACHES, INC., a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

In compliance with Section 617.1406(2) of the Florida Statutes, the Plan of Distribution of Assets (the "Plan") of the Corporation, attached as <u>Exhibit A</u>, was adopted by a majority the Board of Directors of the Corporation. The Corporation has no members entitled to vote on the Plan.

Judith Sweet, President of Alliance of Women Coaches, Inc.

01018732.1

-1-

004

(((H14000243658 3)))

<u>Exhibit A</u>

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS OF ALLIANCE OF WOMEN COACHES, INC.

1. As soon as possible following the adoption of a resolution to dissolvc, ALLIANCE OF WOMEN COACHES, INC. (the "Corporation"), by the affirmative vote of a majority of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, will, in accordance with this Plan of Distribution of Assets (the "Plan"), cease the active conduct of its business, wind up its affairs, pay or provide for payment of all known liabilities and obligations of the Corporation, and líquidate and distribute all of its assets in complete liquidation, less any assets retained to meet claims of creditors.

2. This Plan shall be adopted and shall become effective, subject to the conditions provided in this Plan, upon the approval and adoption of the Plan by the affirmative vote of a majority of the Board of Directors of the Corporation. The directors of the Corporation, and such officers as are authorized by the members of the Corporation, shall proceed with the voluntary dissolution of the Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida at such time as they may deem appropriate.

3. The Corporation shall pay or provide for payment of all known liabilities and obligations of the Corporation.

4. Any assets held by the Corporation upon condition requiring return, transfer, or conveyance, which condition occurs by reason of the dissolution of the Corporation, shall be returned, transferred, or conveyed in accordance with such requirements.

5. Any assets received and held by the Corporation subject to limitations permitting their use only for charitable, religious, eleemosynary, benevolent, educational, or similar purposes, but not held upon a condition requiring return, transfer, or conveyance by reason of the dissolution of the Corporation, and any other assets held by the Corporation, shall be transferred or conveyed to Winstar Foundation, Inc., a Section 501(c)(3) tax-exempt charitable organization engaged in activities substantially similar to those of the Corporation.

6. The directors of the Corporation, and such officers as are authorized by the directors, are authorized, empowered and directed to execute and file all documents which they deem necessary or advisable to carry out the purposes and intentions of this Plan, including Articles of Dissolution under the laws of the State of Florida, and information and income tax returns and the information required by the applicable Regulations of the Commissioner of the Internal Revenue Service.

7. The directors of the Corporation, and such officers as are authorized by the directors, are authorized, empowered and directed to do any and all other things necessary in its name and on its behalf which they may deem necessary or advisable in order to carry out the purposes and intentions of this Plan. They shall be held harmless by the Corporation for any action under this Plan taken in good faith, and any expense or liability so incurred by them shall be that of the Corporation.

O1018742.1

(((H14000243658 3)))

10/17/2014 13:01 FAX 4074231831

DEAN MEAD ORLANDO

(((H14000243658 3)))

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This nutice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims ugainst this corporation as provided in s. 617.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a valuntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: Alliance of Women Coaches, Inc.

Dote of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the Articles of Dissolution.

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

Name of Claimant:

Address of Claimant:

Amount of Claim:

Basis of Claim (attachment)

Molling uddress where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A.

Attention: Jane D. Callahan, Esq.

P.O. Box 2346

Orlando, FL 32802

Frinted Nume of the Person Filling

A viain against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the viain is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Judith Sweet

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00

1099043.pdf

(((H14000243658 3)))